



GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE EXCISE COMMISSIONER, J&K EXCISE AND TAXATION COMPLEX, RAIL HEAD, JAMMU E-mail: excise.commr@jk.gov.in

Subject: Realization of Assessment Duty, Additional Assessment Duty and Bottling fee.

ORDER NO.: 318 -EC of 2023 DATED: 27-10-2023

It is hereby ordered that Assessment Duty, Additional Assessment Duty and Bottling Fee w.e.f. 01-10-2023 to 30-10-2023 along with any other dues/arrears outstanding, for type B (Bars) and type D licenses (URCs, CSD of Army/PMFs etc.), if any, shall be deposited by the licensees by or before 31st October, 2023.

Excise Commissioner, J&K

No. EC/Exc/Ren/2023-24/Misc/5362-77

Dated: 27-10-2023

Copy for information and n/a to the:

- 1. Deputy Excise Commissioner, (Executive), Jammu/Kashmir.
- 2. Deputy Excise Commissioner, Distilleries, Jammu.
- 3. Deputy Excise Commissioner, Accounts, Jammu.
- 4. Sr. Programmer, I/c website <u>www.jkexcise.nic.in</u>.
- 5. Excise and Taxation Officer, City Excise Range, (North/South), Jammu/ Udhampur-Reasi/ Doda-Kishtwar-Ramban /Kathua/ Samba/Rajouri Poonch/Srinagar-Ganderbal-Budgam/Baramulla-Kupwara-Bandipora/Anantnag-Pulwama-Shopian-Kulgam for further circulation amongst the licensees of their respective Excise Ranges to ensure strict compliance.
- 6. Area Manager, CSD, Bari Brahmana/Udhampur.
- 7. Order file/concerned file.